
Committee Name:

Last Name First NamePosition (Chair/Member)Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone Email

Achilles Tesann Member local representative
Maricopa County
Health

1001 N. Central
Ave., Suite 300 Phoenix AZ 85004

602-506-
5359 TAchille@mail.maricopa.gov

Allwood Paul Member academia

Minnesota
Department of
Health 625 Robert St. N. St. Paul MN 55164

847-720-
8030 Allw0001@umn.edu

Bhatt Chirag Member Chair, electronic reporting committee - local

City 0f Houston
Health
Department

8000 N. Sadium
Dr., Suite 200 Houston TX 77054

713-794-
9206

cbhatt@garrisonenterpr
ises.net

Coleman Gary Member industry
Underwriters
Laboratories 12 Laboratory Dr.

Research
Triangle
Park NC 27709

919-549-
1732

Gary.Coleman@us.ul.c
om

Chuboff LeAnn Co-Chair industry
707 Eastman
Drive

Mt.
Prospect IL 60056

847-804-
6178 lchuboff@gmail.com

Fuller Steve Member State
Washington State
Dept. of Health P.O. Box 47825 Olympia WA 98504

360-236-
3339

steve.fuller@doh.wa.go
v

Funk Joshua Member industry
KFC Technical
Centers 1900 Colonel Sander LaneLouisville KY 40213

502-874-
8899

Joshua.Funk@yum.co
m

Gerzonich Barbara Member State NY Dept. Health 547 River Street Troy NY 12180
518-402-
7600

Bmg02@health.state.ny
.us

Hernandez Jorge Member Industry U.S. Foodservice

9399 West
Higgins Road,
Suite 500 Rosemont IL 60018

847-720-
8030

jorge.hernandez1@usfo
od.com

Kanwat C.P. Member S.C. Dept. of Health & Environmental Control2600 Bull Street Columbia SC (803) 896-0640 ext. 134kanwatcp@dhec.sc.gov

Kennedy Katey Member Federal FDA

5701 Executive
Center Dr. - Suite
104 Charlotte NC 28212

503-671-
9711 x16

Katey.kennedy@fda.hh
s.gov

Mack James Member State

State of
Wisconsin, Dept.
of Hlth. Serv.

I West Wilson
Street, P.O. Box
2659 Madison WI 53701

608-266-
8351

james.mack@wisconsi
n.gov

Mathis Alaric Chair State FL Dept. of Health

4052 Bald
Cypress Way, Bin
A08

Tallahass
ee FL

32399-
1011

850-245-
4277

ric_mathis@doh.state.fl
.us

Nicholas David Member State NY Dept. Health 547 River Street Troy NY 12180
518-402-
7600

dcn01@health.state.ny.
us

Wollenza Diann Member Chair, Food Program Standards Committee

FL Division of
Hotels and
Restaurants

1940 N. Monroe
St., Northwood
Centre

Tallahass
ee FL32399-1011

850-488-
1133 Diann.Worzalla@dbpr.state.fl.us

Yamnik Dale Member co-chair, CFP Inspection form Committee and Critical Item CommitteeYum! Brands
542 Eaglestone
Drive

Castle
Rock CO 80104

303-708-
1536 dale.yamnik@yum.com
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